OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB				
Thomas LEWIN	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 02/06/2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Storgatan 2				
Assignment Merger	City: Sandviken				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: S-811 81				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/540,678	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  teched? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Alfred J. Mangels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information				
State: Ohio Zip: 45241-2433	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (513) 469-0470	b. Deposit Account Number 501300				
Fax Number: (513) 489-6030  Email Address: amangels@fuse.net	Authorized User Name Alfred J. Mangels				
9. Signature:	2/18/06				
Signature	Date				
Alfred J. Mangels Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Fabruary 6, 2006 Name of Inventor Homes Lewin	(SEAL)
DateName of Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName of Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName of Inventor	(SEAL)
and the contract of the contra	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness	 	 
Witness		 

recordation of this document.